
FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG 
 
(20) KANSAS            S:\ADB\SUM_CHNG\CY2010\KS11-30.doc 

COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(015) BUTLER 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M10 200151  INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 

(021) CHEROKEE 0016,0041,
0051,0081 
 
0016,0041,
0051,0081 

M10 200211  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATED SUPPLMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(035) COWLEY 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M4 
 
 
 
M5,M9,
M10 

200351 
 
 
 
200352 

 DELETE CROPS FROM MAP 
 
 
 
INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO NEW MAP 

(047) EDWARDS 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200472 
 
 
 
200471 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S5 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP 
 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(055) FINNEY 0016,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0016,0041,

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200552 
 
 
 
200551 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 



COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0051,0059,
0078 

AGREEMENTS. 
 

(057) FORD 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0059,0078,
0081 

M10 200571  INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 

(067) GRANT 0041,0078 
 
0041,0078 

M6 
 
M3 

200672 
 
200671 

S5 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(069) GRAY 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0059,0078 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0059,0078 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200692 
 
 
 
200691 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 
AGREEMENTS. 

(075) HAMILTON 0017,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0017,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200752 
 
 
 
200751 

S5 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(079) HARVEY 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078 

M10 200791  
 
 
 
S12 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
 
ADD NEW SUPPLEMENT 

(081) HASKELL 0021,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0021,0041,
0051,0059,

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200812 
 
 
 
200811 

 
S5 
 
 
 
 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT 
 



COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0078  
 
S5 

 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(093) KEARNY 0017,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0017,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

200932 
 
 
 
200931 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 
AGREEMENTS 

(099) LABETTE 0016,0041,
0051,0081 

M10 200991  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(103) LEAVENWORTH 0016,0041,
0051,0081 
 
0016,0041,
0051,0081 

M6 
 
 
M3 

201032 
 
 
201031 

 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP 

(119) MEADE 0041 M10 201191 S7 INCORPORATED SUPPELMENT INTO MAP 
(129) MORTON 0016,0021,

0041,0051,
0059,0078 

M10 201291  
 
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(133) NEOSHO 0016,0041,
0051,0081 
 
0016,0041,
0051,0081 

M6 
 
 
M3 

201332 
 
 
201331 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 
AGREEMENTS 

(145) PAWNEE 0016,0041,
0051,0078,
0081 
 

M6 
 
 
 

201452 
 
 
 

S5 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 



COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0016,0041,
0051,0078,
0081 

M3 201451 ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(151) PRATT 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M10 201511 S7 INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 

(155) RENO 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

201552 
 
 
 
201551 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 
AGREEMENTS 

(175) SEWARD 0021,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0021,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

201752 
 
 
 
201751 

S7 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN 
AGREEMENTS 

(185) STAFFORD 0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 
 
0016,0021,
0041,0051,
0078,0081 

M6 
 
 
 
M5,M9,
M10 

201851 
 
 
 
201852 

 DELETE CROPS FROM MAP 
 
 
 
INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT AND 
SUPPLMENT INTO NEW MAP 
 

(189) STEVENS 0021,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 
 
0021,0041,
0051,0059,
0078 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

201892 
 
 
 
201891 

S5 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT 



 
MAP CHANGE CODES
 

: 

*1. Redrew Area Lines *6. Delete Entire Map *11. Classify Unrated Land *16. Existing Map *21. Change Types and Practices 
*2. Rename Area Class *7. Add High-Risk Area *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land 
*3. Add Crop to Map *8. Delete High-Risk Area *13. Adding T-Yld Areas *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land 
*4. Delete Crop from Map *9. Incorporate Written Agreements *14. Correct Section Numbers *19. Remove Unrated Land  
*5. Add New Map *10. Incorporate Supplement *15. Correct Township and/or Range *20. Redraw Map For Clarity 
 
*USE A PREFIX OF “M” FOR FCI-33 MAPS, “T” FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND “D” FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS 
 
 
FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES
 

:   

*L1,S1-Assign Classification *L5,S5-Delete Supplement *L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land *L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement 
*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class *L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class *L10,S10-Add Type/Practice *L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement 
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land *L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements *L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33 *L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate 
*L4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates 
                     to Rate Area Classifications 
 
*NOTE:  L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS 


	COUNTY

