FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG

(20) KANSAS

S:\ADB\SUM_CHNG\CY2010\KS11-30.doc

COLINEX	CDOD	MAD	N.F.A.D.	22 CLIDE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(015) BUTLER	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M10	200151		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
(021) CHEROKEE	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M10	200211		INCORPORATED SUPPLMENT INTO MAP
	0016,0041, 0051,0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(035) COWLEY	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M4	200351		DELETE CROPS FROM MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M5,M9, M10	200352		INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT AND SUPPLEMENT INTO NEW MAP
(047) EDWARDS	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M6	200472		DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M3	200471		ADD CROPS TO MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(055) FINNEY	0016,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	200552	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0041,	M3	200551		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
	0051,0059, 0078				AGREEMENTS.
(057) FORD	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0059,0078, 0081	M10	200571		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
(067) GRANT	0041,0078	M6	200672	S5	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0041,0078	M3	200671		ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(069) GRAY	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0059,0078	M6	200692	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0059,0078	M3	200691		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS.
(075) HAMILTON	0017,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	200752	S5	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0017,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M3	200751		ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(079) HARVEY	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078	M10	200791		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
				S12	ADD NEW SUPPLEMENT
(081) HASKELL	0021,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	200812	S5	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0021,0041, 0051,0059,	M3	200811		ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
	0078				
				S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(093) KEARNY	0017,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	200932	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0017,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M3	200931		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(099) LABETTE	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M10	200991		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
				S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(103) LEAVENWORTH	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M6	201032		DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M3	201031		ADD CROPS TO MAP
(119) MEADE	0041	M10	201191	S7	INCORPORATED SUPPELMENT INTO MAP
(129) MORTON	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0059,0078	M10	201291		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
				S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(133) NEOSHO	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M6	201332	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M3	201331		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(145) PAWNEE	0016,0041, 0051,0078, 0081	M6	201452	S5	DELETE ENTIRE MAP

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
	0016,0041, 0051,0078, 0081	M3	201451		ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(151) PRATT	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M10	201511	S7	INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
(155) RENO	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M6	201552	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M3	201551		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(175) SEWARD	0021,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	201752	S7	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0021,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M3	201751		ADD CROPS TO MAP, INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(185) STAFFORD	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M6	201851		DELETE CROPS FROM MAP
	0016,0021, 0041,0051, 0078,0081	M5,M9, M10	201852		INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT AND SUPPLMENT INTO NEW MAP
(189) STEVENS	0021,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M6	201892	S5	DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0021,0041, 0051,0059, 0078	M3	201891		ADD CROPS TO MAP, DELETE SUPPLEMENT

MAP CHANGE CODES:

*1. Redrew Area Lines	*6. Delete Entire Map	*11. Classify Unrated Land	*16. Existing Map	*21. Change Types and Practices
*2. Rename Area Class	*7. Add High-Risk Area	*12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map	*17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33	*22. Add Unrated Land
*3. Add Crop to Map	*8. Delete High-Risk Area	*13. Adding T-Yld Areas	*18. Redraw High Risk Area	*23. Unrate Classified Land
*4. Delete Crop from Map	*9. Incorporate Written Agreements	*14. Correct Section Numbers	*19. Remove Unrated Land	
*5. Add New Map	*10. Incorporate Supplement	*15. Correct Township and/or Range	*20. Redraw Map For Clarity	

^{*}USE A PREFIX OF "M" FOR FCI-33 MAPS, "T" FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND "D" FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS

FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES:

*L1,S1-Assign Classification	*L5,S5-Delete Supplement	*L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land	*L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement
*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class	*L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class	*L10,S10-Add Type/Practice	*L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land	*L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements	*L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33	*L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate
*L4,S4-Change Classification	*L8,S8-Special Rating Situations	*L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement	*L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates
			to Rate Area Classifications

^{*}NOTE: L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS